4.4) That your Applicant begs to state that the Respondent No.5 vide 

his Memorandum No.F No.-.1(39)/2001-Esstt dated 27-09-2001 call the 

Applicants for their interview for temporary post of Skill Labour under 

the Respondent No.6 at the Consolidated pay amount of Rs. 1500/-

(Rupees One Thousand Five Hundred) only p.m. under Mini Mission-I. 

The Applicants names were sponsored by the Employment Officer, 

Employment Exchange, (3uwahati-3. Accordingly they appeared in the 

said interview and appointed as Skilled Labour by the Respondents vide 

Office Memorandum F No.